



### Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board

### **CV-SALTS** Hearing Agenda:

### **Management Zone Implementation Plans**

Friday, 19 April 2024 - to begin no earlier than 10:00 AM

Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board

1685 E Street Fresno, CA 93706

(In-Person and via Video and Teleconference)

#### HOW TO ATTEND THIS MEETING:

This meeting will occur with both a physical meeting location and an option for the public to participate remotely. A majority of the Board Members will be physically present at the noticed meeting location above, consistent with the requirements of the Bagley-Keene Open Meeting Act. Any person desiring to receive future notices about changes to the date, time, location, or format of the public hearing should sign up for the <u>GovDelivery e-mail list</u> at

(https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/resources/email\_subscriptions/reg5\_subscribe.html).

Additional information for those wishing to attend remotely can be found below.

## TO WATCH AND LISTEN TO THE WEBCAST (NOT PARTICIPATING):

If you do not need to participate but would like to remotely watch and listen in to this meeting, please use the public meeting webcast link <u>Cal-Span</u> at:

(https://cal-span.org/meeting/rwqcb-cv\_20240419-20240419/live).

# TO PARTICIPATE IN THE MEETING (via ZOOM):

Persons wishing to participate in the 19 April 2024 Board Meeting or Management Zones Implementation Plans (MZIP) Hearing via webinar or telephone are asked to register in advance. To do so, please email the Board Clerk at <u>agenda5@waterboards.ca.gov</u> to request the registration link. Once a request is submitted to the Board Clerk, you will then be sent the registration link. Fill out and submit the registration form, and the Zoom link will be automatically emailed to you.

Spanish translation for the Board Meeting may be requested via the registration link. Please request special accommodations or interpreter services at least 10 business days in advance of the meeting by emailing the request to <u>agenda5@waterboards.ca.gov</u> (no later than 10 April 2024). TTY users may contact the California Relay Service at 1-800-735-2929 or voice line at 1-800-735-2922.

### *Note: Spanish interpretation will be available for the 10am CV-SALTS Hearing on Management Zone Implementation Plans.*

**Registration will ensure you can remotely participate in the meeting via Zoom.** If you do not pre-register, it is possible you will need to begin watching the webcast available on <u>Cal-Span</u> at

(https://cal-span.org/meeting/rwqcb-cv\_20240419-20240419/live).

You cannot participate in the Zoom meeting until you receive an email with the Zoom ID and password.

Additional information on attending the meeting can be found on the <u>Regional Board</u> <u>Meeting Calendar webpage</u> at

(https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/centralvalley/board\_info/meetings/).

### **Objective of the Hearing**

This hearing will provide members of the public, stakeholders, and representatives of other agencies the opportunity to present oral comments to the Board on the MZIPs. The <u>notice</u>

(https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/rwqcb5/water\_issues/salinity/whats\_new/cvsalts\_mzip \_noph.pdf)

published for this hearing provides additional details. All exhibits presented at the hearing, including charts, graphs, and other testimony, must be left with the Board, and may constitute part of the administrative record when waste discharge requirements are developed to implement the MZIPs. The Board will not be taking formal action at this hearing but may provide direction to Board staff and management.

### Agenda

- 1. Welcome and Introductions Board Chair
- 2. CV-SALTS and Nitrate Control Program Board Staff
  - a. Program Overview
  - b. Timelines and Process
  - c. Staff Review of MZIPs
- 3. Management Zone Implementation Plans Overview Management Zone Representatives
- 4. Environmental Justice (EJ) Panel
  - a. Present Comments
  - b. Public Comments from EJ Community Members
- 5. Management Zone Panel Management Zone Representatives
  - a. Chowchilla Management Zone
  - b. Kaweah Water Foundation
  - c. Kings Water Alliance
  - d. Tule Basin Management Zone
  - e. Valley Water Collaborative (Modesto & Turlock Management Zones)
- 6. Second Public Comment Forum All
- 7. Open Discussion